Engineering, Technology & Applied Science Research Vol. 15, No. 4, 2025, 24864-24874 24864
www.etasr.com Khaleel & Al Shimmeri: The Effectiveness of Steel Beams with Extended Web-Concrete Components
The Effectiveness of Steel Beams with
Extended Web-Concrete Components
Wisam Hazim Khaleel
Department of Civil Engineering, College of Engineering, University of Baghdad, Baghdad, Iraq
wissam.khalil2201D@coeng.uobaghdad.edu.iq (corresponding author)
Ahmad Jabbar Hussain Al Shimmeri

TABLE I.  TESTED BEAM DETAILS
Group
Specimen
designation
Expansion ratio
(%)
Web post length
(mm)
Opening height
(mm)
Opening length
(mm)
No. of openings
G1
BS-E0-W-L0 0 NA NA NA NA
BS-E30-T3-L0 30 NA NA NA NA
BS-E50-T3-L0 50 NA NA NA NA
BS-E70-T3-L0 70 NA NA NA NA
G2
BS-E30-T3-L70 30 56 57 70 18
BS-E50-T3-L70 50 56 57 70 18
BS-E70-T3-L70 70 56 57 70 18
G3
BS-E30-T3-L140 30 140 57 140 9
BS-E50-T3-L140 50 140 95 140 9
BS-E70-T3-L140 70 140 133 140 9
TABLE II.  TENSILE PROPERTIES OF STEEL
Sample Nominal thickness (mm) Actual thickness (mm) Yield stress (MPa) Ultimate stress (MPa)
Elongation
(%)